
Version1.0 07012017  

 
HR GREEN, INC. 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT NO. 3 
 

THIS AMENDMENT, made this 2nd day of July 2024 by and between, the City of Keller, the CLIENT, 
and HR Green, Inc. (hereafter "COMPANY"), for professional services concerning: 

 
Professional Services Agreement for City of Keller Sidewalk Program: Project Management, 
Construction Administration, and Inspections 

 
hereby amends the original Professional Services Agreement dated August 16, 2022 as follows: 

 
The CLIENT and COMPANY agree to amend the Scope of Services of the original Professional 
Services Agreement and previous amendments as follows: 

 
Expansion of services to include continued Project Management and Project Closeout of the 
Sidewalk Repair Program, Project Management, Construction Administration, and Inspection 
services to the City of Keller Public Works Department for the FY24 Sidewalk Repair Services 

 

CLIENT Project Number: NA 
COMPANY Project Number: 2202217 

 
The CLIENT and COMPANY agree to amend other provisions of the original Professional Services 
Agreement and previous amendments as follows: 

 

The overall duration of this contract is projected to be completed by October 1, 2024 
 

In consideration for these services, the CLIENT AGREES to adjust the payment for services performed 
by COMPANY on the following basis: 

 

          Lump Sum to be increased by Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) 
 

The total authorized compensation after this Amendment, including the original Professional Services 
Agreement and all previous Amendments, is Five Hundred Eighty-Two Thousand Dollars and 00/100 
($582,000.00) 

 

THIS AMENDMENT is subject to all provisions of the original Professional Services Agreement. 
 

THIS AMENDMENT, together with the original Professional Services Agreement and all previous 
amendments represents the entire and integrated AGREEMENT between the CLIENT and COMPANY. 

 

THIS AMENDMENT executed the day and year written above. 
 

 CITY OF KELLER   HR GREEN, INC. 

 
 
By: 

Aaron Rector, Interim City Manager   
 
By: 

Timothy J. Hartnett  
President Governmental Services / 
Principal 

 
J:\2022\2202217\Admin\Contract\Client\addm3_20240612_Sidewalk Project Amendment3.docx 


